                                                    EB05VLS02
EB05VLS02 Rev.1.2
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                        www.semtron-micro.com
1
■APPLICATIONS
 Cellphoner Handsets & Accessories
 PDAs
 Digital Cameras

2
■PART MARKING INFORMATION
■ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Code Package Shipping
EB05VLS02N7 N7 SOD-723 3000 / Tape&Reel
EB05VLS02N5 N5 SOD-523 3000 / Tape&Reel
EB05VLS02N3 N3 SOD-323 3000 / Tape&Reel
 G : Lead※ -free product. This product is RoHS compliant
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
Symbol Parameter Typical Unit
VPP ESD per ICE 61000-4-2 (Air) ±15 KV
VPP ESD per ICE 61000-4-2 (Contact) ±8 KV
PPK Peak Pulse Power (tp=8/20µs) 250 W
IPP Maximum Peak Pulse Current (tp=8/20µs) 7 A
TJ Operating Junction Tempreature -55~+150 ℃
TSTG Storgae Temperature Range -55~+150 ℃
TL Lead Soldering Temperature-Maximum (10 Second Duration) 260 ℃
EB05VLS02X-XX X  Lead Plating Code
G : Lead-free product.
This product is RoHS compliant
Handling Code
TR : Tape&Reel
Package Code
 N7 : SOD-723        N5 : SOD-523
N3 : SOD-323
Lead Plating Code
Handling Code
Package Code
 MARKING
X   2 : SOD-723     0 : SOD523
N : SOD-323
                                                    EB05VLS02
EB05VLS02 Rev.1.2
Copyright © Semtron Microtech Corp.                                                                                                                        www.semtron-micro.com
3
■ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Unit